
Dr. Geetanjali Sundaram 
Assistant Professor 
Department of Biochemistry 

University of Calcutta 
35, Ballygunge Circular road 
Kolkata- 700019 
Tel no. +91-33-2461-5445 

CORRIGENDUM DATED 4/12/18 
TO QUOTATION CALL NOTICE Ref. No.: Biochem/GS/Sl/WBDBT/201 8 Dated : 30.10. 18 

Ref. No.: Biochem/GS/Sl /WBDBT/201 8 Dated: 4/12/18 

Please note the following changes to the previous call for quotations and resubmit accordingly. 
Quotations for the following item(s) are invited from authorized parties for supplying the under noted 
items for the WB-DBT project: ""Investigation of the mechanism of cell cycle regulation by the 

bZIP transcription factors in Schizosaccharomyces pombe"," Ref No: 56(Sanc .)-BT/(EStt .)/RD-
17/201 7 dated 13/8/18, under Dr. Geetanjali Sundaram (PI). Suppliers are hereby requested to submit 
their quotati on including the current trade license, service tax registration certifi cate, PAN no., copy of 
registrati on certifi cate with statutory authoriti es and other credentials with in 10 days from the pub! icati on 
of thi s noti ce in a sealed enve lope addressed to the Pl. The authority reserves the ri ght to accept/reject any 
quotation without showing any reason thereof. 

Sl.no ITEM AND SPECIFICATIONS QUANTITY 

1. Benchtop microcentrifuge with following miminum features 1 

• Rotor having capacity for 12 X1 .5ml-2ml polypropylene tube capacity and 
max speed of atleast upto 13,500 rpm . 

• Programmable speed setting and timer setting required . 

• The instrument should provide speed setting of 1000rpm to 13,500 rpm . 

• Pulse mode for Quick spin 

• Safety lid lock 

• Automatic door rele a'se at completion 

• RPM and RCF conversion in machine . 
• 1year warranty with free service 

2. Accupipet Pipetteman set (with stand) with the following specifications 1 full set 
[ 1ml-5ml capacity-1nos; 200ul-1000ul capacity-3nos; 
50-200ul capacity---3nos; 2-20ul capacity---3 nos] ' 

3. Benchtop platform rocker with speed controller 1 


